COLES SUPPORTING AUSSIE KIDS

COLES LITTLE ATHLETICS FUND ROUND 1 RECIPIENTS

Adelaide Harriers High jump mat $5,000.00
Ashmore QLD ipads for timing & recording $4,356.36
Aspley QLD Collapsible hurdles $5,000.00
Bacchus Marsh VIC High jump mat, marquee frame, speakers $3,835.91
Bankstown Sports NSW Javelins, starting blocks, drink barrel, first aid kit = $4,659.60
Barooga VIC High jump mat and bar, Athletics Australia $3,824.81
Primary School kif, shot puts, discuses, trolley
Brighton VIC Portable discus cage $1,633.50
Buninyong VIC Collapsible hurdles and trolley $4,792.00
Burnie TAS Long pif covers, high jump safety bags $3,153.75
Cabra-Vale Ex-Active NSW Hurdles trolley $3,300.00

Serviceman'’s / Fairfield
Athletics Club

Camden Haven NSW Hurdles, measuring tapes and spikes, first aid $2,220.30
kit, Tiny Tots equipment

Camperdown VIC Collapsible hurdles, mini hurdles $5,000.00

Canowindra NSW High jump mat $4,443.95

Casino NSW Shot puts, discuses, turbojav, Tiny Tots $2,284.35
equipment, baton

Cherrybrook NSW Multi timer, sled, high jump equipment, $2,280.59
measuring sticks, shot puts, flags

Clarence TAS Starting blocks and cart $1,837.73

Colac VIC Collapsible hurdles and trolley $5,000.00

Cooma ACT Trailer $3,150.00

Corroboree ACT High jump mat $5,000.00

Craigieburn VIC Marqueses, first aid kits, hurdles $3,042.60

Cumnock NSW Discuses, agility ladder, hurdles, parachute for = $1,558.81
Tiny Tots

Dandenong VIC Collapsible hurdles $5,000.00

Deloraine TAS High Jump mats $5,000.00

Deniliquin NSW Hurdles $5,000.00

Denmark WA Boom attachment for line marker $1,331.00

Dirranbandi QLD Modified athletics kit, discuses, markers, $1,199.80
marking lines, stop watches

Dubbo NSW Wifi race clock/scoreboard, laptop, shade $5,000.00

Eschol Park NSW High jump bar and stands, shot puts, hurdles, $2,247.14
speakers

Euro Coast NSW High jump mat, stands and crossbar, trolleys $4,998.55
sand bags, lane buttons

Exmouth WA Shot puts, discuses, javelins, measuring tape, $4,247.00
starting guns, long jump mats, hurdles

Gladstone QLD Collapsible hurdles $4,250.46

Gosnells WA High jump mat $5,000.00

Granite Belt QLD Discuses, hoops, marking pins, cones, javelins $4,328.41

COIeS | Good things are happening
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NSW
QLD
TAS
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SA
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High jump mat

Sand forlong jump pit

High jump mat

Gazebos, hurdles

Collapsible hurdles and trolley
High jump mat, bar and stands
Collapsible hurdles and trolley

Javelins, skipping ropes, shot puts and
discuses
High jump mat

High jump measuring stick, shofts, javelins,
javelin cart, trolley
High jump mat, long jump sand

Collapsible hurdles
Collapsible hurdles

Tiny Tots equipment, hurdles trolley, measuring
tapes
Collapsible hurdles and trolley

Hurdles, Tiny Tot equipment, line marking,
cones, batons
Collapsible hurdles and first aid kit

Collapsible hurdles

Line marker and boom

Discuses, shot puts, multi lane timer
Wifi starter device & USB wifi hub

Hurdles, javelins, discuses, first aid kif, mulfi
lane timer

High jump mat and stand, collapsible hurdles,
tape measures

Collapsible hurdles

Javelins, digital timing equipment

Shot puts, hurdles, high jump uprights, vortex,
furbojav
High jump mat, bar and stands

Line marker

Hurdles and timing gates
Defibrillator, discus cage, generator
First aid kit, laptops, marquees
Collapsible hurdles

Shot puts, discuses, measuring tapes, hurdles,
starting blocks
Portable discus cage

High jump mat

Starting blocks, javelins, shot puts, discuses,
high jump bar

Portable discus cage and throws equipment
Marquees

High jump mats, bars and stands, competition
hurdles, measuring tape, rubber discuses

High jump mat and stands, hurdles

COIeS | Good things are happening

$4.918.09
$3.680.00
$5.000.00
$3.890.18
$3.502.81
$4,328.64
$5.000.00
$1.220.62

$5.000.00
$4.314.60

$3.313.23
$4,.919.90
$3.689.45
$4.517.86

$4,428.09
$3.104.18

$1,199.67
$5,000.00
$3,514.50
$1,217.09
$1,358.50
$4,623.82

$4,429.70

$2,901.40
$1,052.68
$3.316.79

$2,634.44
$3.222.27
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,102.55
$4,444.19
$4,431.82

$2,064.00
$2,221.00
$3.437.60

$5.000.00
$2,520.00

$4,957.79

$4,485.45



Port Augusta

Port Macquarie

Quakers Hill

Queenborough
Rutherford

Sale

Scone

Seaford

South Burnett

South East Districts
Southern Tablelands
Springwood Districts

St Helen's
Stawell
Tamworth

Tea Tree Gully

Terrigal Wamberal

Toowoomba Central

Torrens Valley
Wauchope

West Lakes & Districts
Winston Hills
Wodonga
Wollongong City
Woodberry & Districts
Woolgoolga

SA

NSW

NSW

TAS
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
TAS
ACT
NSW

TAS
VIC
NSW
SA

NSW

QLD

SA
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW

High jump mat, bars and stand, discus netting,

tape measures, starting pistol, speaker

Digi-multi timer, first aid kit, stopwatches, Tiny
Tots equipment

Javelins, discuses, shot puts, high jump stands,
starting blocks, trolley

Hurdles and starting blocks

Line marking paint and machine

High jump mat and hurdles

High jump mat

High jump mat, portable discus cage

High jump mat and stands, hurdles

Javelins, discuses, shot puts, high jump stands
Collapsible hurdles

Javelin saftey equipment, first aid kit, Tiny Tots
equipment, javelins, field markers

High jump mat and first aid kit
Collapsible hurdles and trolley
Hurdles

Agility ladder, agility hurdle, javelins,
collapsible hurdles, starting block trolley, shot
toe board

Hurdles, stopwatch, marquee, sports horn
speakers, modified athletics kit

Measuring tapes, shot puts, marquees, long
jump and high jump equipment

Electronic pistol set, scissors mat

Hurdles trolley, first aid kit, long jump pit covers
High jump mat

Hurdles, high jump mat and stand

Samsung tablets, collapsible hurdles
Collapsible hurdles

Line marker and boom

Line marking equipment, trolleys, javelins,
digital timer
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$4.516.00

$2,314.95

$4,182.02

$1,754.86
$2,593.00
$5,000.00
$2,399.89
$3,247.32
$3,804.14
$1,900.09
$5,000.00
$2,857.64

$2,161.41
$3,920.00
$5,000.00
$2,813.91

$5,000.00

$4,130.71

$2,959.55
$1.850.08
$5,000.00
$4,905.05
$4,610.00
$5,000.00
$3,082.82
$4,089.09



