COLES LITTLE ATHLETICS FUND ROUND 1 RECIPIENTS

Little Athletics Centre	State	Summary of equipment granted	Amount granted
Adelaide Harriers	SA	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Ashmore	QLD	ipads for timing & recording	\$4,356.36
Aspley	QLD	Collapsible hurdles	\$5,000.00
Bacchus Marsh	VIC	High jump mat, marquee frame, speakers	\$3,835.91
Bankstown Sports	NSW	Javelins, starting blocks, drink barrel, first aid kit	\$4,659.60
Barooga	VIC	High jump mat and bar, Athletics Australia Primary School kit, shot puts, discuses, trolley	\$3,824.81
Brighton	VIC	Portable discus cage	\$1,633.50
Buninyong	VIC	Collapsible hurdles and trolley	\$4,792.00
Burnie	TAS	Long pit covers, high jump safety bags	\$3,153.75
Cabra-Vale Ex-Active Serviceman's / Fairfield Athletics Club	NSW	Hurdles trolley	\$3,300.00
Camden Haven	NSW	Hurdles, measuring tapes and spikes, first aid kit, Tiny Tots equipment	\$2,220.30
Camperdown	VIC	Collapsible hurdles, mini hurdles	\$5,000.00
Canowindra	NSW	High jump mat	\$4,443.95
Casino	NSW	Shot puts, discuses, turbojav, Tiny Tots equipment, baton	\$2,284.35
Cherrybrook	NSW	Multi timer, sled, high jump equipment, measuring sticks, shot puts, flags	\$2,280.59
Clarence	TAS	Starting blocks and cart	\$1,837.73
Colac	VIC	Collapsible hurdles and trolley	\$5,000.00
Cooma	ACT	Trailer	\$3,150.00
Corroboree	ACT	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Craigieburn	VIC	Marquees, first aid kits, hurdles	\$3,042.60
Cumnock	NSW	Discuses, agility ladder, hurdles, parachute for Tiny Tots	\$1,558.81
Dandenong	VIC	Collapsible hurdles	\$5,000.00
Deloraine	TAS	High Jump mats	\$5,000.00
Deniliquin	NSW	Hurdles	\$5,000.00
Denmark	WA	Boom attachment for line marker	\$1,331.00
Dirranbandi	QLD	Modified athletics kit, discuses, markers, marking lines, stop watches	\$1,199.80
Dubbo	NSW	Wifi race clock/scoreboard, laptop, shade	\$5,000.00
Eschol Park	NSW	High jump bar and stands, shot puts, hurdles, speakers	\$2,247.14
Euro Coast	NSW	High jump mat, stands and crossbar, trolleys sand bags, lane buttons	\$4,998.55
Exmouth	WA	Shot puts, discuses, javelins, measuring tape, starting guns, long jump mats, hurdles	\$4,247.00
Gladstone	QLD	Collapsible hurdles	\$4,250.46
Gosnells	WA	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Granite Belt	QLD	Discuses, hoops, marking pins, cones, javelins	\$4,328.41



Gulgong	NSW	High jump mat	\$4,918.09
Hervey Bay	QLD	Sand for long jump pit	\$3,680.00
Hobart Districts	TAS	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Holroyd	NSW	Gazebos, hurdles	\$3,890.18
Howlong	VIC	Collapsible hurdles and trolley	\$3,502.81
Huon Valley	TAS	High jump mat, bar and stands	\$4,328.64
Illawong	NSW	Collapsible hurdles and trolley	\$5,000.00
Inverell	NSW	Javelins, skipping ropes, shot puts and discuses	\$1,220.62
Joondalup	WA	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Keilor	VIC	High jump measuring stick, shots, javelins, javelin cart, trolley	\$4,314.60
Kenmore	QLD	High jump mat, long jump sand	\$3,313.23
Kerang	VIC	Collapsible hurdles	\$4,919.90
Kingborough	TAS	Collapsible hurdles	\$3,689.45
Kings Langley	NSW	Tiny Tots equipment, hurdles trolley, measuring tapes	\$4,517.86
Laidley	QLD	Collapsible hurdles and trolley	\$4,428.09
Lake Illawarra	NSW	Hurdles, Tiny Tot equipment, line marking, cones, batons	\$3,104.18
Lancefield Romsey	VIC	Collapsible hurdles and first aid kit	\$1,199.67
Lavington Jindera	VIC	Collapsible hurdles	\$5,000.00
Liverpool City	NSW	Line marker and boom	\$3,514.50
Lockhart	NSW	Discuses, shot puts, multi lane timer	\$1,217.09
Lyndoch & Districts	SA	Wifi starter device & USB wifi hub	\$1,358.50
Maleny	QLD	Hurdles, javelins, discuses, first aid kit, multi lane timer	\$4,623.82
Mannum	SA	High jump mat and stand, collapsible hurdles, tape measures	\$4,429.70
Maryborough	VIC	Collapsible hurdles	\$2,901.40
Medowie	NSW	Javelins, digital timing equipment	\$1,052.68
Melville	WA	Shot puts, hurdles, high jump uprights, vortex, turbojav	\$3,316.79
Merredin	WA	High jump mat, bar and stands	\$2,634.44
Merriwa & Districts	NSW	Line marker	\$3,222.27
Мое	VIC	Hurdles and timing gates	\$5,000.00
Mt Barker & Districts	SA	Defibrillator, discus cage, generator	\$5,000.00
Mt Gravatt	QLD	First aid kit, laptops, marquees	\$4,102.55
Muswellbrook Nanango	NSW QLD	Collapsible hurdles Shot puts, discuses, measuring tapes, hurdles,	\$4,444.19 \$4,431.82
Naracoorte	SA	starting blocks Portable discus cage	\$2,064.00
Noarlunga	SA	High jump mat	\$2,221.00
North Mackay	QLD	Starting blocks, javelins, shot puts, discuses, high jump bar	\$3,437.60
North Rocks Carlingford	NSW	Portable discus cage and throws equipment	\$5,000.00
Northam & Districts	WA	Marquees	\$2,520.00
Northern Yorke Peninsula	SA	High jump mats, bars and stands, competition hurdles, measuring tape, rubber discuses	\$4,957.79
Ormeau	QLD	High jump mat and stands, hurdles	\$4,485.45



Port Augusta	SA	High jump mat, bars and stand, discus netting, tape measures, starting pistol, speaker	\$4,516.00
Port Macquarie	NSW	Digi-multi timer, first aid kit, stopwatches, Tiny Tots equipment	\$2,314.95
Quakers Hill	NSW	Javelins, discuses, shot puts, high jump stands, starting blocks, trolley	\$4,182.02
Queenborough	TAS	Hurdles and starting blocks	\$1,754.86
Rutherford	NSW	Line marking paint and machine	\$2,593.00
Sale	VIC	High jump mat and hurdles	\$5,000.00
Scone	NSW	High jump mat	\$2,399.89
Seaford	VIC	High jump mat, portable discus cage	\$3,247.32
South Burnett	QLD	High jump mat and stands, hurdles	\$3,804.14
South East Districts	TAS	Javelins, discuses, shot puts, high jump stands	\$1,900.09
Southern Tablelands	ACT	Collapsible hurdles	\$5,000.00
Springwood Districts	NSW	Javelin saftey equipment, first aid kit, Tiny Tots equipment, javelins, field markers	\$2,857.64
St Helen's	TAS	High jump mat and first aid kit	\$2,161.41
Stawell	VIC	Collapsible hurdles and trolley	\$3,920.00
Tamworth	NSW	Hurdles	\$5,000.00
Tea Tree Gully	SA	Agility ladder, agility hurdle, javelins, collapsible hurdles, starting block trolley, shot toe board	\$2,813.91
Terrigal Wamberal	NSW	Hurdles, stopwatch, marquee, sports horn speakers, modified athletics kit	\$5,000.00
Toowoomba Central	QLD	Measuring tapes, shot puts, marquees, long jump and high jump equipment	\$4,130.71
Torrens Valley	SA	Electronic pistol set, scissors mat	\$2,959.55
Wauchope	NSW	Hurdles trolley, first aid kit, long jump pit covers	\$1,850.08
West Lakes & Districts	SA	High jump mat	\$5,000.00
Winston Hills	NSW	Hurdles, high jump mat and stand	\$4,905.05
Wodonga	VIC	Samsung tablets, collapsible hurdles	\$4,610.00
Wollongong City	NSW	Collapsible hurdles	\$5,000.00
Woodberry & Districts	NSW	Line marker and boom	\$3,082.82
Woolgoolga	NSW	Line marking equipment, trolleys, javelins, digital timer	\$4,089.09

